



2025:CGHC:14628



2025:CGHC:14628

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 113 of 2016

K. P. Singh Bhadouriya S/o Brij Bhushan Badouriya Aged About 41 Years
Permanent R/o - Rajput Boarding Street, Jhansi Mohalla, Bhind, Tahsil And District -
Bhind M.P. Current R/o - Secretary, District Services Authority, Bemetara, Tahsil And
Distt. Bemetara Chhattisgarh ,

... **Petitioner****versus**

Smt. Manu Bhadouriya D/o Siromani Singh Aged About 30 Years R/o - Jain Degree
College Street, Waterworks Road, Bhind, Tahsil Distt.- Bhind M.P., Madhya Pradesh

... **Respondent**

For Petitioner	: None appears.
For Respondent	: Shri Mirza Kaiser Beg, Advocate.

(HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RADHAKISHAN AGRAWAL)

Order on Board

26/03/2025

1. On 26.09.2023, when the matter was listed, no representation was made on behalf of the petitioner and even today none appears nor any representation is made.
2. In the above circumstance and in absence of any representation on behalf of the petitioner, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the revision petition for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this revision petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. No order as to costs.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
JUDGE